Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Sewices
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

41

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
0-3
8-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

8-7 Sup1
8-8

B-8 Sup1
6-9
8-1 0
B-11
8-12
B-13
8-14
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

42

42

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Books Test Year Test Year Line
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 6-1
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 47,454 3,757 51,211
3
4 Amoltization 0 927 927

11,661 2,096 13,757 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U

1 OPERATING REVENUES

6,300 57,511 536 58,047 8-5
231 13,988 0 13,988 6-13

0 927 n 977 R-3

I

I
114,177 8-4, E-2 78,515 (660) 77,855 I 0 77,855 36,322

6,805 2,383 9,188 5 Taxes Other Than Income
4,859 (5,577) (71 8) 6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 70,778 3,587 74,365

I- ~

71 9,259 1,634 10,893 6-15
(2,621) (3,340) 13,174 9,834 C-l,B-3
3,980 78,345 15,345 93,690

8 NET OPERATING INCOME
9 RATEBASE
10 RATE OF RETURN

215,297 27,278 242,576
3.59% 1.44% - ( 3,980 ) ( 49 1 ) 20,977 20,487

10,091 252,667 A-1
8.11%

43 printed 5/16/2008 3:07 PM
p.
W

P
10

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Senrice Commission

(5)  (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supponing
Requested Requested

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

1 OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

2 Operation & Maintenance NA NA NA

[…]

Boof lax  Differences - Permanent

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

79

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all booWtax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1) (2)
Line
No. Description Amount

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
6 Total

79

0 -

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ]  Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 0 f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred inwme tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other man accelerated depreciation.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1) (2)

Line Supporting
No. Description Per Woks Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Timing Differences (Tax Expense
Higher (Lower) than Book Expense):

Tax Depreciation &Amortization 11,661 (1,021) 10,640 0 0 0
Book Depreciation & Amorlization 11,661 2,096 13,757 NA NA NA B-13,14

Depreciation Difference 0 (3,117) (3,117) 0 0 0

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 0 (310) (310) 0 0 0
Ai  Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 (3,427) ( 3,427 ) 0 0 0

State Tax Rate
State Defened Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 (188) (188) 0 0 0

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 (3,239) (3,239) 0 0 0

Federal Deferred Taxes 0 (1,134) (1,134) 0 0 0
Federal Tax Rate 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%

Total Defened Taxes (to C-I) 0 (1,322) ( 1,322 ) 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: ‘2-1, C-2

80 printed 5/16/2008 3:07 PM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
Account No. 283 Account No. -

Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

WATER
1 2003 0 5,567 5,567
2 2004 22 0 22
3 2005 1,808 26 1,834
4 2006 891 5,337 6,228
5 2007 702 4,204 4,906

SEWER
6 2003 0 0 0
7 2004 0 0 0
8 2005 0 0 0
9 2006 0 0 0
10 2007 0 0 0

81

0 5,567 5,567
22 0 22

1,808 26 1,834
891 5,337 6,228
702 4,204 4,906

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

printed 5/16/2008 3:07 PM
a,
CL

82
1

.I

.I

1
Florida Public Service Commission Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - State

Piney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007

Schedule: C-6

Preparer: W Jerdon
Page: 2 of 3

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide annual balances beginning
with the year of the last rate case and ending with the test year.

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Account No. 28306

Deferred State Tax Liability
Current

Line Beginning Year Ending
No. Year Balance Change B a I a n c e

[…]

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

(1) (2) (3)
Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1
2

USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007 TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
~

3 Utility Plant in Service
4 For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7

(13,587) NA

5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation 8,488
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

NA

0 - (5,0981

143 printed 5/16/2008 3:07 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income ~ lnterlm

Plney Woods
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

P a a
Florida Public Service Commlsslon

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)
Adjustments Requested FWS Consoi.

utility Adjusted for Utility interim Adjusted Interim Interim interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting Line
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % increase % increase Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 77,508 0 77,508 25,442 102.950 32.83% 49.9% E-%

3 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Other Revenues 347 0 347 0 347 E-2w

77,855 0 0 77,855 25,442 103,297

4 Operation & Maintenance 51,211 0 51,211 376 51,587 6-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 13,757 0 0 13,757 13,757 6-13
6 Amortization 927 0 927 927
7 Taxes Other Than income 6,805 2,383 0 9,188 1,144 10,332 8-15

9 OPERATING EXPENSES 71,982 2,383 0 74,365 10,748 85,113
8 Provision for income Taxes (718) 0 (718) 9,228 8,510 c - I

10 NET OPERATiNG iNCOME

11 RATEBASE 242,576 242,578 242,576
12 RATE OF RETURN 2.42% 1.44% 7.50%

A-I

Sewer
NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s 13 Sewer Sales Revenues

14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintemce NA
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA
18 Amortization NA

0 0 0 0
0 NA 0
0 n n -

19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0
20 Provision for income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATiNG iNCOME

24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA
23 RATEBASE 0 0

B-6
6-14

6-15
c-I

A-2

145

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission